Shrek The Musical

Sunday April 7

Rehearsal Schedule

General Meeting and Read Through
EVERYONE

Monday April 8

Vocals Jessica- I Know It’s Today and This Is How A Dream Comes True
YOUNG FIONA, TEEN FIONA, FIONA
Blocking Jeanne’ Act1 Scene2 + 6
Capt Guard, guards, Pinocchio, Wolf, 3 pigs, White Rabbit,
Fairy Godmother, Peter Pan, Sugar Plum Fairy, Wicked Witch,
Ugly Duckling, 3 Bears, Mad Hatter, Humpty Dumpty, Shrek, Elf,
Grumpy, Bluebird, Puss N Boots, Pied Piper

Wednesday April 10
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Blocking Jeanne’ Act 1, Scene 1&4
Shrek, Mama Ogre, Papa Ogre, Little Shrek, Young Fiona, Queen,
King, Happy People, Angry Mob, Fiona

Sunday April 14

1-2:30

2:30-3:30

2:30-5

Vocals Jeanne That’s The Story Of My Life
Capt. Guard, guards, Pinocchio, Wolf, 3 pigs, White Rabbit, Fairy
Godmother, Peter Pan, Sugar Plum Fairy, Wicked Witch, Ugly
Duckling, 3 Bears, Mad Hatter, Humpty Dumpty, Elf, Grumpy,
Bluebird, Puss N Boots, Pied Piper

Vocals Jeanne What’s Up DuLoc & Reprise
Capt Guard, Farquaad, DulLocians, DuL.oc Dancers

Choreo That’s The Story Of My Life
Capt Guard, guards, Pinocchio, Wolf, 3 pigs, White Rabbit, Fairy
Godmother, Peter Pan, Sugar Plum Fairy, Wicked Witch, Ugly
Duckling, 3 Bears, Mad Hatter, Humpty Dumpty, Shrek, EIf,
Grumpy, Bluebird, Puss N Boots, Pied Piper

Monday April 15

Vocals Jessica Forever & Don’t Let Me Go & Travel Song
Dragon, Rusty Knights, Dragon Back Up, Donkey

Wednesday April 17

Block/ Choreo Morning Person, Freak Flag (up to but not tap)
Pinocchio, Wolf, 3 Pigs, White Rabbit, Fairy Godmother, Peter
Pan, Sugar Plum Fairy, Wicked Witch, Ugly Duckling, 3 Bears,
Mad Hatter, Humpty Dumpty, Elf, Grumpy, Bluebird, 3 Blind
Mice, Dragon, Dragon Back Up, gingy, Little Bunny, Cow, Dish,
Spoon, Little Rats, Puss N Boots, Pied Piper, Fiona, deer

Sunday April 21

1-5 Vocal, Choreo, Block Come prepared for anything and everything

EVERYONE




Monday April 22

7—9 Vocals Jessica I’m A Believer & Beautiful Ain’t Always Pretty
EVERYONE
Blocking Jeanne’ Act 1, Scene 3,5, 6
Shrek, Donkey, Capt Guard, guards, DulLocians, Farquaad, Young
Fiona, Teen Fiona, Fiona

Wednesday April 24 7-9 Block Jeanne’ Act 1, Scenes 7, 8,9, 10
Shrek, Donkey, Sunflowers, Trees, Puss N Boots, Little Bunny,
Moon, Cow, Dish, Spoon, Fiona, Dragon, Rusty Knights
Thursday April 25 7-9 Vocals Jessica ~ Who I’d Be & I Thnk I Got You Beat, When Words Fail
Shrek, Donkey, Fiona
Bodily Functions Auditions, More on this later
Sunday April 28 1-2;30 Vocals Jessica Morning Person and Big Bright Beautiful World
Blocking Fiona, Bluebird, Mama Ogre, Papa Ogre, Queen, King, Shrek
1 -5 Choreo Sonja Morning Person
Fiona, Pied Piper, Rat Tappers
2:30 — 5 Vocals Jessica Ballad of Farquaad & Make A Move and Build A Wall
Capt Guard, guards, Farquaad, Donkey, Shrek,
Monday April 29 7—-9:30 Run Act 1 Duloc Cast

Everyone in both casts should be here

Wednesday May I 7 —9:30 Run Act 1 Swamp Cast
Everyone in both casts should be here

Thursday May 2 7—-8 Block Jeanne’ Act 2, Scene 1
Fiona, Bluebird, deer, Pied Piper, Little Rats, **gaseous noise
makers**

8 —9:30 Block Jeanne Act 2, Scene 2

Farquaad, Capt Guard, guards

Sunday May 5 7—9:30 Block / Choreo Make a Move, Act 2 Scenes 3,4, 5, 6
Fiona, Shrek, Donkey, 3 Blind Mice, Farquaad, Capt Guard,
guards

Monday May 6 7-9:30 Voc, Block, Choreo Freak Flag

Pinocchio, Wolf, 3 Pigs, White Rabbit, Fairy Godmother, Peter
Pan, Sugar Plum Fairy, Wicked Witch, Ugly Duckling, 3 Bears,
Mad Hatter, Humpty Dumpty, Elf, Grumpy, Bluebird, 3 Blind
Mice, Drangon and Dragon BackUp, Ugly Duckling, 3 Bears, Mad
Hatter, Humpty Dumpty, Elf, Grumpy, Bluebird, 3 Blind Mice,
Drangon and Dragon BackUp




Wednesday May 8 7 —9:30 Run Act 2, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts

Thursday May 9 7-9:30 Run Act 2, DuL.oc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts

Sunday May 12 7-9:30 Vocals Jeanne REVIEW
EVERYONE

Monday May 13 7-9:30 Vocals Jessica REVIEW

Shrek, Donkey, Young Fiona, Teen Fiona, Fiona, Mama Ogre,
Papa Ogre, Queen, King, Capt Guard, guards, 3 Blind Mice, Rusty
Knights, Dragon BackUp

Wednesday May 15 7 —9:30 Choreo Sonja Morning Person

Fiona, Pied Piper, Rat Tappers, Little Rats

DROP BOOKS!

Thursday May 16 7-9:30 RunAct 1, Swamp Cast

EVERYONE from both casts
Sunday May 19 7-9:30 Run Act 1, DuLoc Cast

EVERYONE from both casts
Monday May 20 7-9:30 Run Act 2, Swamp Cast

EVERYONE from both casts
Wednesday May 22 7 —9:30 Run Act 2, DuL.oc Cast

EVERYONE from both casts
Thursday May 23 7-9:30 Run Show, Swamp Cast

EVERYONE from both casts

Sunday May 26 NO REHEARSAL

Monday May 27 9-1 Memorial Day Parade
7-10 Run Show, DuLoc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts

Wednesday May 29 7 -10 Run Show, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts

Thursday May 30 6:30 - 10 Dress Rehearsal, DuLoc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts

Sunday June 2 6:30-10 Dress Rehearsal, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts




Monday June 3 6:30-10 Dress Rehearsal, DuLoc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Wednesday June 5 6:30 - 10 Dress Rehearsal, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Thursday June 6 6:30-10 Performance, DuL.oc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Friday June 7 6:30-10 Performance, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Saturday June 8 6:30-10 Performance, DuL.oc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Thursday June 13 6:30-10 Performance, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Friday June 14 6:30-10 Performance, DulL.oc Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Saturday June 15 6:30-10 Performance, Swamp Cast
EVERYONE from both casts
Sunday June 16 6:30-10 Rain Date

EVERYONE from both casts



